IM1408   11/06
Installation Information
Water Piping Connections
Electrical Connections
Startup Procedures
Preventive Maintenance
W
F

2
VERSATEC COMPACT HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION MANUAL
Model Nomenclature
R C0 A1 S
Family
Versatec Compact (Low Temperature)
Unit Capacity
9,000 BTU @ 86°F
12,000 BTU @ 86°F
18,000 BTU @ 86° F
Return  Air
R = Right
Discharge Options
E = End
S = Side
Voltage
0 = 208-230/60/1
2 = 265/60/1
SVLC 18 S
Vintage
A = Current
Non-Standard Options
SS = Standard
Sound Kit
A = None
B = Blanket
Coax Options
C = Copper
N = Cupronickel
Cabinet Options
1 = Unpainted
B
3
VERSATEC COMPACT HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION MANUAL
Table of Contents
General Installation Information    4-8
Water Quality       7
Physical  Data        9
Blower Performance Data     9
Electrical        10
Wiring Schematic      11
Startup        12-13
Troubleshooting       14
Preventive Maintenance     15
Replacement Procedures     15
4
VERSATEC COMPACT HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION MANUAL
Moving and Storage
Move units in the normal "Up" orientation as indicated by the arrows on the packaging. Do not stack more than three